# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7071585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LOVELAND INNOVATIONS, LLC	04/21/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOVELAND INNOVATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	2015 W. GROVE PARKWAY, SUITE E
City:	PLEASANT GROVE
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84062

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9639960
Patent Number:	9734397
Patent Number:	10089529
Patent Number:	9996746
Patent Number:	9886632
Patent Number:	10089530
Patent Number:	10521664
Patent Number:	10810426
Patent Number:	9823658
Patent Number:	9965965
Patent Number:	10825346
Application Number:	17087204
Patent Number:	10055831
Patent Number:	9805261
Patent Number:	10102428
Patent Number:	10984182
Patent Number:	10364027
Patent Number:	11097841
Application Number:	17409781
Patent Number:	10366287

PATENT REEL: 058496 FRAME: 0189

507024750

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10733443
Patent Number:	11188751
Application Number:	17456162
Patent Number:	11210514
Patent Number:	11205072

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)935-4936

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8013682405

Email: ahc@phillipswinchester.com
Correspondent Name: PHILLIPS WINCHESTER

Address Line 1: 4001 SOUTH 700 EAST, SUITE 500 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN K. FLANAGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Justin K. Flanagan/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2021	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Delaware\_Certificate\_of\_Conversion#page1.tif source=Delaware\_Certificate\_of\_Conversion#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058496 FRAME: 0190



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN UTAH LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "LOVELAND INNOVATIONS, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LOVELAND

INNOVATIONS, LLC" TO "LOVELAND INNOVATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2019, AT 4:40

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

ANNYS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

7412061 8100F SR# 20193048258

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authyer.shtml

Jettrey V. Bullion, Sectionary of State

Authentication: 203099070

Date: 06-25-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04;40 PM 04/22/2019
FILED 04:40 PM 04/22/2019
SR 20193048258 - File Number 7412061

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Of

LOVELAND INNOVATIONS, LLC

(a Utah limited liability company)

....To

LOVELAND INNOVATIONS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

THE UNDERSIGNED, an authorized person, does hereby file this Certificate of Conversion to convert Loveland Innovations, LLC, a Utah limited liability company (the "LLC") to a Delaware corporation pursuant to the provisions of Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Act").

FIRST:

The jurisdiction where the LLC was first formed is Utah.

SECOND:

The jurisdiction of the LLC immediately prior to filing this Certificate is

Utah.

**THIRD:** The date the LLC was first formed in Utah is December 16, 2015, under the name Loveland Innovations, LLC.

**FOURTH:** The name of the LLC immediately prior to filing this Certificate was Loveland Innovations, LLC.

FIFTH: The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Delaware Certificate of Incorporation is Loveland Innovations, Inc.

**SIXTH:** The conversion shall be effective upon acceptance of the filing of this Certificate of Conversion by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 21st day of April 2019.

Loveland Innovations, LLC

By:

Jason S. Crandall, Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 058496 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 12/13/2021